

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 83-51 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member in good standing of the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council-has reviewed the document entitled "The Contract Health Services Task Force Report",

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby concurrs fully with the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians Resolution, NO. 84-1 (attached) whereby all implementation of the recommendations in the report be immediately halted until Indian Health Service complys with the requests of the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held this 17th day of September, 1983, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Attested By:

David E. Lopeman. Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice Chairman